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NOTICE 

DRAINAGE AND IRRIGATION ORDINANCE, CHAPTER 192 

With reference to the rates and additional rates assessed in respec;t of 
Drainage and Irrigation Areas for services for the year 1968, published in the 
Official Gazette and Guyana Graphic of 21st and 28th October, 1967, in accor­
dance with section 36 of the Drainage and Irrigation Ordinance, Chapter 192, 
notice is hereby given that the rates and additional rates for 1968 as finally 
approved are as follows:-

GENERAL RATE 

Declared Areas 

Tapakuma (Zorg-en-Vlygt to Evergreen) 
Johanna Cecelia/ Annandale 
Vergenoegen/Bonasika 
Den .Amstel/Fellowship 
Vreed-en-Hoop to La Jalousie Western 

Section -W½ Ruimzeigt to La Jalousie 
Vreed-en-Hoop to La Jalousie Eastern 

Section Vreed-en-Hoop to E½ Ruimzeigt 
North Klien Pouderoyen 
Canals Polder Airea 
La Retraite 
Potosi/Kamuni 
Garden of Eden 
Craig 
Plaisance 
Beterverwagting/Triumph 
Buxton/Friendship 
Golden Grove 
Ann's Grove 
Mahaica 
Helena 
Cane Grove 
Park/Abary 
Mahaicony / Abary 
Sisters 
Lots 1 - 25 
Gibraltar/ Courtlands 
Fyrish 
Rose Hall 
Bloomfield/Whim 
Lancaster/Manchester 
Ulverston/Salton 
Limlair/Kildonan 
Black Bush Polder 
Lots 52 - 74 
Manarabisi Cattle Pasture 
Crabwood Creek 

Rate Per Acre 

7.10 
4.78 
3.53 

13.01 

6.43 

6.43 
14.17 
3.45 

12.10 
2.60 
9.33 
7.97 

37.42 
17.27 
15.76 

9.76 
4.52 
3.22 
3.96 

12.91 
2.20 
4.65 

20.34 
.64 

4.89 
6.46 

26.11 
10.42 
5.38 
2.25 
3.25 

13.73 
4.59 
.70 

1.70 
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ADDITIONAL RATE UNDER SECTION 34A OF THE DRAINAGE AND 
IRRIGATION ORDINANCE, CHAPTER 192 

Tapakuma 

(a) 

(b) 

(c) 

(d) 

(e) 

(f) 

(g) 

(h) 

' ' ) 

The Lands in the Second Depth between 
the sou.th side line of Pln. Zorg-en-Vlygt 
and the Middle walk of L'Union 8.87 
The Lands in the Second Depth between 
the south sideline of Pln. Dageraad 
and the Middle Walk of Taymouth Manor 8.87 
The Second Depth of Pln. Aberdeen 8.87 

The Lands in the Thiird Depth between 
the south side line Pln. Mainstay 
and Lima 8.87 
The 1st and 2nd Depths between Plns. 
Reliance and Lima 
The Third Depth of Pln. Coffee Grove 
The Backlands of Plns. Fear Not .to 
Mc Nabb from Coffee Grove Distributary 
to Main Canal 
Plns. Evergreen to Paradise except the 
first Depth of Dunkeld and West half 
of Dartmouth (170 acs.), houselots in 
Dartmouth, and 1st Depths of Westbury 
to Maria's Delight (3200 acs.) 

8.87 
8.87 

8.87 

8.87 

Vergeuoegen/ Bonasika 

Kent Dam Settlement 
Vergenoegen/Greenwich Park 
(Frontlands and Backlands) 

M. F. SINGH,

11.08 

8.02 

Minister of Works and Hydraulics . 
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